PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ГА			
		Name	Execution Date	
Ganesh Skandan			02/08/2010	
Runqing Ou			02/09/2010	
Rajagopalan Ganesh			02/08/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: NE	NEI Corporation			
	400 Apgar Drive			
Internal Address: Sui	Suite E			
City: Sol	Somerset			
State/Country: NE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 088	08873			
Name: Kei	Kennedy/Jenks Consultants, Inc			
Street Address: 303	303 Second Street			
Internal Address: Sui	Suite 300 South			
City: Sa	San Francisco			
State/Country: CA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 94107				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		N	umber	
Application Number:		2702416		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (781)846-8354				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 631 834 0611				
Email: wbotjer@aol.com				
Correspondent Name: William L. Botjer PATENT				
501104723			REEL: 024002 FRAME: 0525	

Address Line 1: PO Box 478 Address Line 4: Center Moriche	PO Box 478 Center Moriches, NEW YORK 11934		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEI902 DEWATER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L Botjer		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedAssigns#page1.tif source=SignedAssigns#page2.tif			

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NEI-902u

NEI

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to:

1) NEI, Corp. (a New Jersey Corporation)having a place of business at .201 Circle Drive, Suite

102/103, Piscataway, NJ 08854_____, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees; and

2) Kennedy/Jenks Consultants, Inc (a California Corporation) having a place of business at

303 Second Street, Suite 300 South; San Francisco, CA 94107

Jointly (collectively "the Assignees"):

my/our invention relating to THE USE OF NANOSCALE PARTICLES (NANOADDITIVES) WITH CATIONIC POLYMERS TO ENHANCE CONDITIONING AND DEWATERING OF SLUDGE as described in the U.S. patent application

[X] executed concurrently herewith, [] executed on [] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office _____Serial Number on

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignees to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignees, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oeths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignees. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignees.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Date

Assignor Ganesh Skandan

9/2010

Date

Assignor Runging Ou

Date

Assignor Rajagopalan Ganesh

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NEI-902u

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to:

1) NEI, Corp. (a New Jersey Corporation) having a place of business at .201 Circle Drive, Suite

102/103, Piscataway, NJ 08854_____, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

including any nominees; and

2) Kennedy/Jenks Consultants, Inc (a California Corporation) having a place of business at

303 Second Street, Suite 300 South; San Francisco, CA 94107

Jointly (collectively "the Assignees"):

my/our invention relating to THE USE OF NANOSCALE PARTICLES (NANOADDITIVES) WITH CATIONIC POLYMERS TO ENHANCE CONDITIONING AND DEWATERING OF SLUDGE

as described in the U.S. patent application

[X] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______,
[] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ______Serial Number ______.

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignees to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignees, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignees. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignees.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Date

Assignor Ganesh Skandan

Date

Assignor Runging Ou

Date

Assignor Raiagobalah Ganesh

RECORDED: 02/26/2010